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THE SUGAR SITUATION, FEBRUARY, 1965

1. Raw Cane Sugar

(a) Stocks, Receipts, Meltings and Sales, February

196 4 L. 9/46) 5

'000 1b. . '000 1b.

Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 1 250,821 216,811
Received by Companies during February . 34,275 66,402
Total Supply 285,096 283,213
Less Meltings and Sales duringFebruary 114,598 102,639
Adjustments during February - =
Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 28 170,498 180,574

(b) Stocks, Receipts, Meltings and Sales (cumulative) January 1 - February 28

Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1 254,678 , 270,116

. Received by Companies January 1 - February 28 116,124 106,473
Total Supply 370,802 376,589

Less Meltings and Sales, January 1 - February 28 200,304 196,015
Adjustments January 1 -~ February 28 - -~

Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 28 170,498 180,574

11. Refined Beet and Cane Sugar - Summary

(a) Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, February

Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 1 426,998 394,243
Manufactured during February 113,726 107,729

Total Supply 540,724 501,971
Less Total Sales during February 119,005 138,111
Ad justments during February - 2,697 - 1,147
Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 28 419,022 362,714

(b) Stocks, Manufactures and Sales (cumulative) January 1 - February 28

Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1 453,250 405,105

Manufactured January 1 - February 28 214,314 223,673
Total Supply 667,564 628,778

Less Total Sales January 1 - February 28 241,746 264,142

Ad justments January 1 - February 28 - 6,796 - 1,923

Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 28 419,022 362,714

. Prepared in the Crops Section Agriculture Division
5502-552

Rocer DuHAMEL, P.RS.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa
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REFINED SUGAR ] {

Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types, February 1 -{February 28 '

= e e
= — —

196 4 196 5
Beet Cane Beet Cane
000 1b. 000 1b. 000 1b. 000 1b.

Stocks in Companies' Hands, Feb. 1
Granulated 253,080 157,348 248,347 132,126

Yellow and Brown 16,570 - 13,770

Total Stocks 253,080 173,918 248,347 145,896
Manufactured, Feb., 1 Feb. 28

Granulated - 101,391 - 98,224

Yellow and Brown - 12,335 - 9,505

Total Manufactured - 113,726 - 107,729
Supply
(Stocks February 1  + Manufactures)

Granulated 253,080 258,739 248,347 230,350

Yellow and Brown - 28,904 - 2831, 1275

Total Supply 2R3 0NE 287,644 WS SR 5 BBl
Domestic Sales, Feb, 1 - Feb, 28

Granulated 25,809 81,147 22,707 103, 514

Yellow and Brown - 9,658 - 8,880

Total Domestic Sales 25,809 90,805 22,707 112,390
Export Sales, Feb, 1 - Feb. 28

Granulated - 1,206 - 2,999

Yellow anc £7own - 1., 1815 - 14

Total Export Sales - 2,391 - 3,013
Domestic + Export Sales,

Feb., 1-Feb. 28

Granulated 25,809 82,353 22,707 106, 509

Yellow and Brown - 10,843 - 8,894

Total Domestic + Export Sales 25,809 93,196 22,707 115,403
Adjustments, Feb. 1-Feb. 28

Granulated - 2,129 - 526 - 181 - 940

Yellow and Brown - - 42 o - 26

Total Adjustments S L, - 568 - 181 - 966
Stocks in Companies' Hands, Feb, 23

Granulated s 1 173,863 L SISl 122,900

Yellow and Brown - 18,019 - 14,353

Total Stocks 225,142 193,880 225,459 137,255



b e

REFINED SUGAR - concluded

Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types (cumulative) January 1-February 28

1964 1965
Beet Cane Beet Cane
'000 1b. '000 1b. '000 1b. ‘000 1b.

Stocks in Companies' Hands,Jan. 1

Granulated 263,437 170,991 257,662 133,415

Yellow and Brown - 18,821 - 14,029

Total Stocks 263,437 189,812 257,662 147,444
Manufactured, Jan, 1-Feb. 28

Cranulated 15,061 177,269 17,033 188,457

Yellow and Brown - 21,984 - « 18,183

Total Manufactured 15,061 199,253 17,033 . 206,640
Supply
(Stocks January 1 + Manufactures)

Granulated 278,499 348,260 274,695 321,872

Yellow and Brown - 40,805 N 32,212

Total Supply 278,499 389,065 274,695 354,084
Domestic Sales, jan. 1-Feb. 28

Granulated 51,224 165,034 49,041 192,763

Yellow and Brown - 20,117 - 17,382

Total Domestic Sales 51,224 185,152 49,041 210, 145
Export Sales, Jan. 1-Feb., 28

Granulated - 3,278 - 4,831

Yellow and .. 'm - 2,092 - 125

Total Export Sales - 5,370 - 4,956
Domestic + Export Sales,

—dJan, 1-Feb, 28

Granulated 51,224 168,312 49,041 197,594

Yellow and Brown - 22,209 - 17,507

Total Domestic + Export Sales 51,224 190,521 49,041 215,100
Adjustments, Jan. 1-Feb. 28

Granulated - 2,132 - 4,087 - 194 - 1,378

Yellow and Brown - - 577 - - 351

Total Adjustments - 2,132 - 4,664 - 194 - 1,729
Stocks in Companies' Hands, Feb. 28

Granulated 225,142 175,861 225,459 122,900

Yellow and Brown - 18,019 - 14,355

Total stocks 225,142 193,880 225,459 1375, 25)5
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Imports of
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Refined Sugar *

January
February
March
April
May

June
July
August
September
Octaber

January to October (Inclusive)

1963

1b.
495,700
425,000
743,500
865,400
632,900
1,297,200
1,169,400
898,700
929,700
1,212,600

8,670,100

* Source: Trade of Canada Imports.

1964
1b.

8,321,900
3,190,300
2,000,600
2,278,900
3,220,900
1,386,600

920,800

982,300
6§, 330,100
1, 943,300

24,625,700




