

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 45.No.2

Price: \$1.00 per year

THE SUGAR SITUATION, FEBRUARY, 1965

## 1. Raw Cane Sugar

## (a) Stocks, Receipts, Meltings and Sales, February

(a) become, necessed, nestrange and be	1001	
	1 9 6 4	1965
	'000 1b.	'000 1ь.
Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 1	250,821	216,811
Received by Companies during February	34,275	66,402
Total Supply	285,096	283,213
Less Meltings and Sales duringFebruary	114,598	102,639
Adjustments during February	900	_
Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 28	170,498	180,574
(b) Stocks, Receipts, Meltings and Sales (cumula	tive) January 1 - F	ebruary 28
Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1	254,678	270,116
Received by Companies January 1 - February 28	116,124	106,473
Total Supply	370,802	376,589
Less Meltings and Sales, January 1 - February 28	200,304	196,015
Adjustments January 1 - February 28	-	
Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 28	170,498	180,574
11. Refined Beet and Cane Sug	ar - Summary	
(a) Stocks, Manufactures and S	ales, February	
Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 1	426,998	394,243
Manufactured during February	113,726	107,729
Total Supply	540,724	501,971
Less Total Sales during February	119,005	138,111
Adjustments during February	- 2,697	- 1,147
Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 28	419,022	362,714
(b) Stocks, Manufactures and Sales (cumulati	ve) January 1 - Feb	ruary 28
Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1	453,250	405,105
Manufactured January 1 - February 28	214,314	223,673
Total Supply	667,564	628,778
Less Total Sales January 1 - February 28	241,746	264,142
Adjustments January 1 - February 28	- 6,796	- 1,923
Stocks in Companies' Hands, February 28	419,022	362,714

Prepared in the Crops Section Agriculture Division

REFINED SUGAR

Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types, February 1 - February 28

	196	1964		1965	
	Beet	Cane	Beet	Cane	
	'000 1ь.	'000 1b.	'000 lb.	'000 1ь.	
Stocks in Companies' Hands, Feb. 1					
Granulated	253,080	157,348	248,347	132,126	
Yellow and Brown	-	16,570		13,770	
Total Stocks	253,080	173,918	248,347	145,896	
Manufactured, Feb. 1 Feb. 28					
Granulated	-	101,391		98,224	
Yellow and Brown	den	12,335	-	9,505	
Total Manufactured	-	113,726		107,729	
Supply					
(Stocks February 1 + Manufactures	)				
Granulated	253,080	258,739	248,347	230,350	
Yellow and Brown	-	28,904		23,275	
Total Supply	253,080	287,644	248,347	253,625	
Domestic Sales, Feb. 1 - Feb. 28					
Granulated	25,809	81,147	22,707	103,510	
Yellow and Brown		9,658	-	8,880	
Total Domestic Sales	25,809	90,805	22,707	112,390	
Export Sales, Feb. 1 - Feb. 28					
Granulated	-	1,206	dab	2,999	
Yellow and Brown	-	1,185	-	14	
Total Export Sales	461	2,391	-	3,013	
Domestic + Export Sales,					
Feb. 1-Feb. 28					
Granulated	25,809	82,353	22,707	106,509	
Yellow and Brown	-	10,843	-	8,894	
Total Domestic + Export Sales	25,809	93,196	22,707	115,403	
Adjustments, Feb. 1-Feb. 28					
Granulated	- 2,129	- 526	- 181	- 940	
Yellow and Brown	-	- 42	_	- 26	
Total Adjustments	- 2,129	- 568	- 181	- 966	
Stocks in Companies' Hands, Feb. 28	5				
Granulated	225,142	175,861	225,459	122,900	
Yellow and Brown		18,019	_	14,355	
Total Stocks	225,142	193,880	225,459	137,255	
Total Dioces	,		,	~37,233	

REFINED SUGAR - concluded

Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types (cumulative) January 1-February 28

	1 9 6	6 4	1 9 6 5	
	Beet	Cane	Beet	Cane
	'000 lb.	'000 lb.	'000 1ь.	'000 lb
Stocks in Companies' Hands, Jan. 1				
Granulated	263,437	170,991	257,662	133,415
Yellow and Brown		18,821	_	14,029
Total Stocks	263,437	189,812	257,662	147,444
Manufactured, Jan. 1-Feb. 28				
Granulated	15,061	177,269	17,033	188,457
Yellow and Brown	_	21,984		18,183
Total Manufactured	15,061	199,253	17,033	. 206,640
Supply				
(Stocks January 1 + Manufactures)				
Granulated	278,499	348,260	274,695	321,872
Yellow and Brown	-	40,805	-	32,212
Total Supply	278,499	389,065	274,695	
Domestic Sales, Jan. 1-Feb. 28				
Granulated	51,224	165,034	49,041	192,763
Yellow and Brown	-	20,117	-	17,382
Total Domestic Sales	51,224	185,152	49,041	210,145
Export Sales, Jan. 1-Feb. 28				
Granulated	_	3,278	ent ent	4,831
Yellow andm	-	2,092	-	125
Total Export Sales	-	5,370	-	4,956
Domestic + Export Sales,				
Jan. 1-Feb. 28				
Granulated	51,224			197,594
Yellow and Brown	-	22,209	mb	17,507
Total Domestic + Export Sales	51,224	190,521	49,041	215,100
Adjustments, Jan. 1-Feb. 28				
Granulated	- 2,132	- 4,087	- 194	- 1,378
Yellow and Brown	-	- 577	-	- 351
Total Adjustments	- 2,132	- 4,664	- 194	- 1,729
Stocks in Companies' Hands, Feb. 28				
Granulated	225,142	175,861	225,459	122,900
Yellow and Brown	-	18,019	,	14,355
Total stocks	225,142	193,880	225,459	137,255



## Imports of Refined Sugar \*

	1 9 6 3 1b.	1 9 6 4 1b.
January	495,700	3,321,900
February	425,000	3,190,300
March	743,500	2,000,600
April	865,400	2,278,900
May	632,900	3,220,900
June	1,297,200	1,386,600
July	1,169,400	920,800
August	898,700	982,300
September	929,700	5,380,100
October	1,212,600	1,943,300
January to October (Inclusive)	8,670,100	24,625,700

<sup>\*</sup> Source: Trade of Canada Imports.